Subordinated liabilities (14 209) – – (291) – (139) (14 639)

Other liabilities – – – – – (11 081) (11 081)

Liabilities (336 072) (29 690) (19 749) (16 904) (2 024) (23 074) (427 513)

Total equity (1 544) – – – – (55 318) (56 862)

Balance sheet 3 163 (15 776) (7 625) 8 650 11 890 3 646 3 948

Off-balance sheet (3 762) 16 044 12 681 (13 337) (15 574) – (3 948)

Repricing gap (599) 268 5 056 (4 687) (3 684) 3 646 –

Cumulative repricing gap (599) (331) 4 725 38 (3 646) –

The table below shows our non-trading interest rate mismatch assuming no management intervention.

Economic value sensitivity at 30 September 2019

As outlined above, non-trading interest rate risk is measured and monitored using an economic value sensitivity approach. The table below
reflects our economic value sensitivity to a 2% parallel shift in interest rates assuming no management intervention. The numbers represent
the change to the value of the interest rate sensitive portfolios should such a hypothetical scenario arise. This sensitivity effect would only
have a negligible direct impact on our equity.

Sensitivity to the following interest rates
(expressed in original currencies)

million ZAR GBP USD EUR AUD
Other
(ZAR) All (ZAR)

200bps down (236.2) 0.7 2.9 0.6 0.3 – (168.0)

200bps up 113.6 (0.6) (2.2) (0.7) (0.3) – 53.6

53INVESTEC LIMITED
Investec Limited financial information 2019

Capital structure and capital adequacy - Limited

  FIRB
Pro forma

FIRB* Standardised

R’million 30 Sept 2019^
31 March

2019^
31 March

2019^

Tier 1 capital

Shareholders’ equity 41 087 39 966 39 966

Shareholders’ equity per balance sheet 44 270 43 149 43 149

Perpetual preference share capital and share premium (3 183) (3 183) (3 183)

Non-controlling interests – – –

Non-controlling interests per balance sheet 10 048 9 922 9 922

Non-controlling interests excluded for regulatory purposes (10 048) (9 922) (9 922)

Regulatory adjustments to the accounting basis 1 285 931 1 155

Cash flow hedging reserve 1 285 931 931

Adjustment under IFRS 9 transitional arrangement – – 224

Deductions (4 489) (3 825) (2 971)

Goodwill and intangible assets net of deferred tax (585) (629) (629)

Investment in financial entity (2 383) (2 221) (2 138)

Shortfall of eligible provisions compared to expected loss (860) (604) –

Other regulatory adjustments (661) (371) (204)

Common equity tier 1 capital 37 883 37 072 38 150

Additional tier 1 capital 2 383 2 374 2 432

Additional tier 1 instruments 5 727 5 727 5 727

Phase out of non-qualifying additional tier 1 instruments (3 302) (3 302) (3 302)

Non-qualifying surplus capital attributable to non-controlling interest (127) (136) (78)

Non-controlling interest in non-banking entities 85 85 85

Tier 1 capital 40 266 39 446 40 582

Tier 2 capital 11 569 11 566 13 165

Collective impairment allowances 806 483 876

Tier 2 instruments 14 639 15 857 15 857

Non-qualifying surplus capital attributable to non-controlling interests (3 876) (4 774) (3 568)

Total regulatory capital 51 835 51 012 53 747

Risk-weighted assets 325 432 318 533 361 750

Capital ratios

Common equity tier 1 ratio 11.6% 11.6% 10.5%

Tier 1 ratio 12.4% 12.4% 11.2%

Total capital adequacy ratio 15.9% 16.0% 14.9%

* We had approval to adopt the Foundation Internal Rating (FIRB) approach, effective 1 April 2019. We therefore also presented numbers on a pro-forma
basis for 31 March 2019.

^ Investec Limited's capital information includes unappropriated profits. If unappropriated profits are excluded from capital information, Investec Limited's
common equity tier 1 ratio would be 49bps lower (31 March 2019: 27bps lower).

CAPITAL ADEQUACY

54

(continued)

INVESTEC LIMITED
Investec Limited financial information 2019

Capital requirements

  FIRB
Pro forma

FIRB* Standardised

R'million 30 Sept 2019